February 22, 2012
Report HPWH-02222012
NEEA Report:
Laboratory
Assessment of
AirGenerate
ATI66 Hybrid
Heat Pump Water

efficiently the heat pump components of the HPWH are operating under any given set of
conditions. These COP calculations do not apply when the resistance elements are operating, in
which case the COP is assumed to be nearly 1. The performance map is extremely useful in
understanding how well the equipment will operate in conditions encountered in garages and
unconditioned basements. The COP tests start with a full tank of cold water and the equipment
off. The equipment is then switched on and data are recorded as the tank heats up to setpoint.
Table 3 lists the set of conditions for all COP tests.
16
Table 3. Test Conditions for COP Mapping
Test Name
Ambient Conditions Operating
Mode
Fan Static Pressure
(in water)
Temp (F) RH
COP-30 30 80 Econ 0.25
COP-40Auto 40 95 Auto 0.25
COP-40Auto-0.75 40 95 Auto 0.75
COP-50 50 58 Econ 0.25
COP50-w 50 95 Econ 0.25
COP-67 67 50 Econ 0.25
COP-95 95 40 Econ 0.25
The lab performed two of the tests in Auto mode, allowing resistance heat operation, as a
supplemental check on operating modes. It performed one test with increased static pressure on
the fan to simulate a clogged air filter. It performed the rest of the tests in Econ mode with 0.25
inches of water in static pressure at the fan to provide representation of a wide range of ambient

COP Curve Development - Performance Mapping
Test Name
Ambient Air Conditions Inlet
Water
Outlet
Water
Airflow Operating Mode
Dry-Bulb
Wet-
Bulb   inch. static
pressure   F C F C RH F C F C
COP-30 30 -1 28 -2 80% 55 13 130 54 0.25" Compressor Only
COP-50 50 10 44 7 58% 55 13 130 54 0.25" Compressor Only
COP-67 67.5 20 57 14 50% 55 13 130 54 0.25" Compressor Only
COP-95 95 35 75 24 40% 55 13 130 54 0.25" Compressor Only
COP-40-auto 40 4 39 4 95% 55 13 130 54 0.25" Factory Default
COP-40-auto-0.75 40 4 39 4 95% 55 13 130 54 0.75" Factory Default
            DOE Standard Rating Point Tests
DOE-1-hour 67.5 20 57 14 50% 58 14 135 57 0.0" Factory Default
DOE-24-hour 67.5 20 57 14 50% 58 14 135 57 0.0" Factory Default